

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.853 OF 2021

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.] Applicant

Vs.

Mangesh Baban Zungare and another] Respondents

.....

Mr. Suryajeet P. Chavan h/f Mr. Pandit Kasar, for Appellant.

None for Respondents.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
DATE : 15th FEBRUARY, 2021.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 15th March, 2021.

2. In addition to the Court's notice, the appellant shall serve the respondents with a private notice and shall file affidavit of service.

3. Office objections, if any, shall be removed within four weeks from today.

4. If the office objections are not removed within four weeks, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]