

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.180 OF 2021

Office Notice Office Memoranda of Coram Appearances, Court's Orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
None Present. <u>CORAM : D.S. DESHMUKH</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL.-II)</u> Date : 17th NOVEMBER 2021 As per Registrar (Judl-II) Order dated 12-10-2021, Advocate for the Appellant has not taken any steps against unserved Respondent Nos.1 & 2 till today. Hence, First Appeal is disposed off. Sd/- for Registrar (Judl.- II) ppg – R(J-II) – 17.11.2021	