

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.180 OF 2021

Reliance General Insurance Company Appellant
Limited, Nashik

V/s.

Mangesh Baban Zungare And Anr. Respondents

Mr. Devidas G. Bhoir i/b Mr. Pandit Kasar, for the Appellant.
Mr. Yogesh Pande, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11th JUNE 2025

P.C:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.

2. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent
No.1, stand over to 8th July 2025.

3. Leave to file compilation of documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.06.12
12:25:09 +0530