

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 180 OF 2021
WITH
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO. 19666 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 180 OF 2021

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Nashik Appellant

Versus

Mangesh Baban Zungare and Anr. Respondents

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.07.09
17:23:38
+0530

Mr. Pandit Kasar, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. Yogesh Pande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 8th JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
2. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 & 2 tendered compilation of document, it is taken on record.
3. Stand over to 24th July, 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)